1 w w w. m o x a . c o m
Terminal Servers
Overview
CN2600 Series
8 and 16-port RS-232/422/485 terminal servers with dual-LAN redundancy
Redundancy is an important issue for industrial networks, and various
types of solutions have been developed to provide alternative network
paths when equipment or software failures occur. “Watchdog”

4 w w w. m o x a . c o m
Terminal Servers
Ordering Information
Pin Assignment
DB9 male connector
PIN RS-232 RS-422/485-4w RS-485-2w
1 DCD TxD-(A) –
2 RxD TxD+(B) –
3 TxD RxD+(B) Data+(B)
4 DTR RxD-(A) Data-(A)
5 GND GND GND
6 DSR – –
7 RTS – –
8 CTS – –
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
8-pin RJ45 connector
1 8
PIN RS-232 RS-422/485-4w RS-485-2w
1 DSR – –
2 RTS TxD+(B) –
3 GND GND GND
4 TxD TxD-(A) –
5 RxD RxD+(B) Data+(B)
6 DCD RxD-(A) Data-(A)
7 CTS – –
8 DTR – –
Available Models
CN2610-8: Dual-LAN terminal server with 8 RS-232 ports, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2610-16: Dual-LAN terminal server with 16 RS-232 ports, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2610-8-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 8 RS-232 ports, 0 to 55°C operating
temperature
CN2610-16-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 16 RS-232 ports, 0 to 55°C operating
temperature
CN2650-8: Dual-LAN terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650-16: Dual-LAN terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650-8-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports, 0 to 55°C
operating temperature
CN2650-16-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports, 0 to 55°C
operating temperature
CN2650I-8: Dual-LAN terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650I-16: Dual-LAN terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650I-8-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650I-16-2AC: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
CN2650-8-2AC-T: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
CN2650-16-2AC-T: Dual-LAN, dual-AC-power terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports, -40 to 75°C operating temperature
CN2650I-8-HV-T: Dual-LAN terminal server with 8 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 88 to 300 VDC power input, -40 to 85°C operating
temperature
CN2650I-16-HV-T: Dual-LAN terminal server with 16 RS-232/422/485 ports and 2 kV optical isolation, 88 to 300 VDC power input, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
Mini DB9F-to-TB: DB9(F) to terminal block connector (CN2650I only)
Note: One power cord suitable for your region is included in the product package. Additional power cords can be purchased separately. Please refer to the Power Accessory
Selection Guide for details.
Package Checklist
• 1 CN2600 terminal server